FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99

12-21-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office



OMB 0651-0027			PAIENI	PT
12 6 P REC	10192111	5		Ø
O: The Commissioner of Patents and Trader		ed original docur	nent(s) or copy(ies).	-
Submission Type	Conveyance T	ype		70
⊠ New	Assignment	☐ Security	Agreement	J.
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	License	☐ Change	of Name	
Correction of PTO Error		Other		
Reel # Frame #		U.S. Gover	nment	
Corrective Document	(For Us	se ONLY by U.S. Go	overnment Agencies)	
Reel # Frame #	☐ Depa	rtmental File	Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional na	ames of conveyin	g parties attached	
			Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Kenneth H.P. Chang			12 05 2001	
Name (line 2)	and the second s			
econd Party		<u></u>	Execution Date	
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year	
,	*** The state of t			
Name (line 2)				
eceiving Party	☐ Mark if ad	ditional names of	receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) SSI Corporation			If document to be recorded	t
	And the second s		is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)			dcmiciled in the United St ar appointment of a dome	estic
Address (line 1) Shinjuku Sumitomo E	Bldg., 36 th Floor		representative is attached (Designation must be a	
			separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 2) 2-6-1 Nishi-Shinjuku,	Shinjuku-ku		Assignment	
	Japan		163-0:264	
Address (line 3) Tokyo	State/Country		Zip Code	
City		or the first Receiv	ing Party only.	
Domestic Representative Na	ille and			— ¬
Addition ()				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Addioso (7)	FOR OFFICE USE (ONLY		
			nor Cover Sheet to be recorded,	includin
Public burden reporting for this collection of inform time for reviewing the document and gathering the time for reviewing the document and gathering the time for the time fo	ation is estimated to average appro	ximately 30 minutes r Sheet. Send comr	nents regarding this burden estimated	ate to th
Public burden reporting for this collection of inform time for reviewing the document and gathering the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Informat Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Management and Trademark Assignment P	e data needed to complete the Cove ion Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231	and to the Office of	f Information and Regulatory Anal B Information Collection Budget P	ackage
U.S. Patent and Pudget, Paperwork Reduction	PO NOT SEND REQUESTS	S TO RECORD ASS	SIGINIVERY	io
ADDRESS. Mail documents	to be recorded with required ents and Trademarks, Box As	signments , Wa	snington, D.O. 2020	

12/19/2001 DBYRNE 00000052 501767 10010016

SSI005US

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 012379 FRAME: 0259

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Address	Name and	Area Code and Telephone Number	(408) 927-6700		
Name D	avid Millers				
Address (line 1)	atent Law Offices o	f David Millers			
Address (line 2) 6	560 Ashfield Court				
Address (line 3) S	San Jose, CA 95120)			
Address (line 4)					
	inter the total numbe	r of pages of the attached conveyance nents	document # 1		
Application Nun Number(s)	mber(s) or Pa	tent 🔲 Mark if additi	onal numbers attached.		
Patent Ap	plication Number(s)	tent Application. enter the date the patent applic	tent Number(s)		
only if a U.S Number as i	pplication number Application not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT		
Fee Amount Method of Pay Deposit Accord	Fee Amo yment: unt to the deposit account or if	ne total number of properties involved. Dunt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Deposit Account additional fees can be charged to the account. Account Number:): \$ 40.00		
		zation to charge additional fees:	Yes No No		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. 5-Dec-01					
David T. Millers (F	Reg. No. 37,396)	Signature	Date		
Name of P Signin					

SSI005US

Attorney Docket No.: SSI005US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Kenneth H.P. Chang of 1106 Blythe Street, Foster City, CA 94404, hereby sell, assign and transfer to SSI Corporation, a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at Shiniuku Sumitomo Bldg 36th Floor, 2-6-1 Nishi-Shinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 163-0264 Japan, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in: my invention in

TIME SCALING OF STEREO AUDIO

for which I executed United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment; all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications. I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me. I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense. in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this HA day of December 2001.	
Lormon Chand	7
Kenneth H.P. Cha	ng
CA	

State of

12/05/01 before mc, PAVNEFT, SINGH personally knows to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the insument.

PAVNEET SINGH Commission #1318493 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Aug 20, 2005

RECORDED: 12/05/2001

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 012379 FRAME: 0261